Program — B.Com

Report of Program Exit Survey

Section No. of Students
A 44
B 43
Total 87

Noteworthy Points

1.

For general outcomes

In all the seven cases, it can be observed that the majority (around 80%) of students either agree
or strongly agree with the statements which reflects that the general outcomes of the program
B.Com have been achieved successfully.

Very less no. of students (around 10%) feel neutral about the achievement of program. In only one
case, the percentage of students is feeling neutral is relatively high (15%) — ‘The program has made
me capable of comprehending international frameworks keeping in view research aspects in
consideration’, which provides a domain for improvement.

The number of students agreeing with the statements is more than 1.5 times of the students who
agree strongly.

For program-specific outcomes

In all the seven cases, it can be observed that the majority (around 80%) of students either agree or
strongly agree with the statements which reflect the program-specific outcomes of program B. Com
has been achieved successfully.

The higher percentage of students agreeing with the statements as compared to strongly agree shows
that most of the students feel positive about the program but the feeling is not strong enough. Steps
can be taken to make enhance the favourable response towards the program.



For General Outcomes

Statements Strongly | Agree Neutral | Disagree | Strongly Total
Agree Disagree

1. | feel the program [B. 28 47 11 1 0 87
Com(H)/B.Com] has helped to (32.18%) | (54.02%) | (12.64%) 0
develop skills and attitudes needed (1.14%)
for critical thinking and adopting a
comprehensive solving approach.

2. The teaching-learning pedagogies 23 55 8 1 0 87
used in the program have made me | (26.43%) | (63.21%) | (9.19%) | (1.14%)
capable enough to deliver and
communicate information
effectively with a mark.

3. The program has helped me to 32 46 8 1 0 87
inculcate the qualities of (36.78%) | (52.87%) | (9.19%) | (1.14%)
teamwork, cooperation and
solidarity.

4. The program has made me capable 21 50 13 2 1 87
of comprehending international (24.13%) | (57.47%) | (14.97%) | (2.29%) (1.14%)
frameworks keeping in view
research aspects in consideration.

5. The program has trained me to 28 50 8 1 0 87
check unethical behavior, (32.18%) | (57.47%) | (9.19%) | (1.14%)
falsification and manipulation of
information in order to avoid
debacles which can be seen rising
persistently over the period of
time.

6. | feel my mental horizon has 30 50 6 1 0 87
broadened due to my (34.48%) | (57.47%) | (6.89%) | (1.14%)
understanding of the intricacies of
the business world and the overall
economics of the country as well
as the world.

7. The courses in the program have 34 45 6 2 0 87

helped me to become




technologically updated and also
made me aware of various cyber-
crimes and how to take
precautionary measures against
them.
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The above mentioned results have been depicted in the following charts
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3. The program has helped me to inculcate the qualities of teamwork,
cooperation and solidarity.
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4. The program has made me capable of comprehending international
frameworks keeping in view research aspects in consideration.
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5. The program has trained me to check unethical behavior,
falsification and manipulation of information in order to avoid
debacles which can be seen rising persistently over the period of time.
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6.1 feel my mental horizon has broadened due to my understanding of
the intricacies of the business world and the overall economics of the
country as well as the world..
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7. The courses in the program have helped me to become
technologically updated and also made me aware of various cyber-
crimes and how to take precautionary measures against them.
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For Program-Specific Outcomes

Statements Strongly | Agree Neutral | Disagree | Strongly Total
Agree Disagree

1. The program [B. Com(H)/B. Com] 29 52 5 1 0 87
has equipped me with the (33.33%) | (59.77%) | (5.74%) | (1.14%)
knowledge, skills and attitude to
meet the challenges of the
modern-day business
organizations.

2. The program has provided me 35 46 6 0 0 87
with a carefully selected subject (40.22%) | (52.87%) | (6.89%)
combination of Accounting,
Economics, Finance,
Management, Tax, Marketing,
Law etc.

3. The program has helped me to 30 47 10 0 0 87
understand various systems, policy | (34.48%) | (54.02%) | (11.49%)
framework and strategies needed
to administer the rapid changes in
an organization's globally-oriented
environment.

4. The program has inculcated 28 50 9 0 0 87
attitudes and character that will (32.18%) | (54.47%) | (10.34%)
help me to evolve into sensitive
and technologically sound future
business leaders rather than
managers enhancing employability
options.

5. lam capable of using modern 28 50 8 1 0 87
ways and means of dealing with (32.18%) | (54.47%) | (9.19%) | (1.14%)
issues arising in the dynamic
business world and tackling
resistances.

6. The curriculum has helped me in 26 52 8 1 0 87
instilling learnability for (29.88%) | (59.77%) | (9.19%) | (1.14%)

upskilling and reskilling even in
later part of life.




7. The courses of the program have 28 47
been designed to promote (32.18%) | (54.02%)
understanding of the issues
confronting the business world
and the economy as a whole.
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The above mentioned results have been depicted in the following charts
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3. The program has helped me to understand various systems, policy
framework and strategies needed to administer the rapid changes in an
organization's globally-oriented environment.
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4. The program has inculcated attitudes and character that will help
me to evolve into sensitive and technologically sound future business
leaders rather than managers enhancing employability options.
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5.1 am capable of using modern ways and means of dealing with
issues arising in the dynamic business world and tackling resistances.
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6. The curriculum has helped me in instilling learnability for
upskilling and reskilling even in later part of life.
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7. The courses of the program have been designed to promote
understanding of the issues confronting the business world and the
economy as a whole.

B Strongly Agree
M Agree

H Neutral

w Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




